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Health Departments/Districts Child Death Review Coordinators Email Address Phone Number 

Benton-Franklin Health District 
Kathleen Clary-Cooke kathleencc@bfhd.wa.gov 509-460-4214 

Carla Prock carlap@bfhd.wa.gov 509-460-4225 

Okanogan County Public Health Lauri Jones ljones@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7158 

Public Health - Seattle & King County Janae Mareletto jmareletto@kingcounty.gov 206-263-8730   

Snohomish Health District Wendy Burchill wburchill@snohd.org 425-339-8618 

Thurston County Public Health and Social 

Services Department 
Bonnie Peterson petersb@co.thurston.wa.us 360-867-2601 

Yakima Health District Erika Ochoa Erika.Ochoa@co.yakima.wa.us 509-249-6503 

Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department 
Jordan Tracy (Only SUIDI 
reviews) 

jtracy@tpchd.org 253-954-6773 

Whatcom County Health Department Amy Hockenberry AHocken@co.whatcom.wa.us 360 778-6052 
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